

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11739/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2011 in EPL No. 6/2011  
in EP No. 1/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL DATTATRAY PARAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. L. Verma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.

Issue notice, making the same returnable on  
6.5.2011. The petitioner is directed to file  
application to implead Mr. Prithviraj Chavan, Chief  
Minister of Maharashtra as one of the respondents in  
the Special Leave Petition. In addition to normal  
mode of service, dasti is permitted and petitioner is  
also permitted to serve copy of SLP upon the learned  
Advocates who had represented the respondents before  
the High Court.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master