

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11739/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2011 in EPL No. 6/2011 in EP No. 1/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL DATTATRAY PARAB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 06/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG
 Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
 Mr. Nitin Deshpande, Adv.
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

 Mr. Ravi Kadam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Subhash Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
 Mr. Hitesh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Nar Harisingh, Adv.

 Mr. S. K. Mendiratta, Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.
 Ms. Poli Kataki, Adv.

 Mr. M. Y. Deshmukh, Adv.

 Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.
 Mr. Brij K. Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

- 2 -

I.A.NO.3/2011

This Court has heard the learned counsel for the parties. Having regard to the facts of the case, the prayer made in paragraph 6 (i) of the application is granted. The application accordingly stands disposed of.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file amended memorandum of SLP within a week from today. The matter be listed for hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the week commencing from July 25, 2011. By the said time, it would be open to the newly added respondent and other respondents to file affidavit in reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master