

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11739/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2011 in EP No.1/2010 ,  
EPL No.6/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ANIL DATTATRAY PARAB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ELECTION COMMISSIONER & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 29/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kharde,Adv.  
Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the  
respondents, the matter is adjourned by two weeks. It will be  
open to the petitioner to file additional affidavit.

(Neelam Gulati)  
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master

(Matter shown in Daily List dated 30.8.2011 at  
Item No. 3)